

2000-0287

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT  
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 00-6-20

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. One for Parish Project No. P970702 Paul Maillard Road Sidewalk to decrease the contract amount by \$158,371.51.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. Ordinance No. 99-12-13 adopted December 6, 1999 by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with LA Contracting Enterprises, LLC for the construction of the Paul Maillard Road Sidewalk in the amount of \$450,238.00.

SECTION II. That it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract quantities to remover all the incomplete portions of the sidewalk paving so this portion can be repackaged and rebid by LADOTD.

SECTION III. That it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by \$158,371.51.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE THE MEMBERS OF THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Paul Maillard Road Sidewalk and to decrease the contract amount by \$158,371.51.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE  
AOTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO  
NAYS: NONE ABSENT: MINNICH

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 19th day of June, 2000 to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: [Signature]  
SECRETARY: [Signature] VP  
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: June 20, 2000  
APPROVED: [Signature] DISAPPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

PARISH PRESIDENT: Albert D. Laque  
RETD/SECRETARY: June 20, 2000  
AT: 4 PM RECD BY: [Signature]

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH  
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE  
ON June 27, 2000  
AS ENTRY NO. 244644  
IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK  
NO. 757 FOLIO 251

CHANGE ORDER

No. One (1)

Dated May 11, 2000

Owner's Project No. P970702 Engineer's Project No. 97036

Project Paul Maillard Road Sidewalk

Owner St. Charles Parish, Louisiana

Contractor LA Contracting Enterprises, LLC Contract Date January 6, 2000

Contract For Paul Maillard Road Sidewalk

To: LA Contracting Enterprises, LLC Contractor

You are directed to make the changes noted below in the subject contract:

BY: Greyson Landrum  
TITLE: President  
DATE: 5-16-00

Nature of Change

See Attachment "A"

The changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order	\$ <u>450,238.00</u>
Net (Increase) (Decrease) Resulting from this Change Order	\$ <u>(158,371.51)</u>
Current Contract Price Including This Change Order	\$ <u>291,866.49</u>

Contract Time Prior to This Change Order 240 (Substantial) Calendar Days  
Net (Increase) (Decrease) Resulting From This Change Order 0 Calendar Days  
Current Contract Time Including This Change Order 240 (Substantial) Calendar Days

---

The Above Changes Are Approved:

N-Y ASSOCIATES, INC.  
ENGINEER

BY Amitendu Nay  
DATE 5/18/00

---

The Above Changes Are Accepted:

LA CONTRACTING ENTERPRISES, LLC  
CONTRACTOR

BY Gregory Landry  
DATE 5-16-00

---

The Above Changes Are Accepted:

ST. CHARLES PARISH  
OWNER

BY Albert D. Lopez  
DATE 6/20/2000